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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site CTR 

Test Condition WCDMA BAND II Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

 

WCDMA BAND II Mid-Channel 9400 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Reading Level 

 (dBm) 

Path Loss 

(dB) 

Emission Level 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

3760 -54.02  1.1 -52.92  -13 

5640 -67.48  1.23 -66.25  -13 

7520 -67.08  1.59 -65.49  -13 

9400 -66.64  1.89 -64.75  -13 

11280 -69.07  2.07 -67.00  -13 

13160 -66.38  2.26 -64.12  -13 

15040 -55.81  2.64 -53.17  -13 

16920 -58.53  3.5 -55.03  -13 

18800 -56.13  3.7 -52.43  -13 
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Product Smart Handheld 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site CTR 

Test Condition WCDMA BAND II HSDPA Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

 

WCDMA BAND II HSDPA Mid-Channel 9400 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Reading Level 

 (dBm) 

Path Loss 

(dB) 

Emission Level 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

3760 -53.61  1.1 -52.51  -13 

5640 -68.87  1.23 -67.64  -13 

7520 -66.79  1.59 -65.20  -13 

9400 -66.35  1.89 -64.46  -13 

11280 -68.64  2.07 -66.57  -13 

13160 -65.11  2.26 -62.85  -13 

15040 -56.43  2.64 -53.79  -13 

16920 -58.00  3.5 -54.50  -13 

18800 -56.93  3.7 -53.23  -13 
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Product Smart Handheld 
Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Conducted) 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site CTR 

Test Condition WCDMA BAND II HSUPA Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

 

WCDMA BAND II HSUPA Mid-Channel 9400 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Reading Level 

 (dBm) 

Path Loss 

(dB) 

Emission Level 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

3760 -53.78  1.1 -52.68  -13 

5640 -68.50  1.23 -67.27  -13 

7520 -67.19  1.59 -65.60  -13 

9400 -66.56  1.89 -64.67  -13 

11280 -68.61  2.07 -66.54  -13 

13160 -67.11  2.26 -64.85  -13 

15040 -56.54  2.64 -53.90  -13 

16920 -57.30  3.5 -53.80  -13 

18800 -57.19  3.7 -53.49  -13 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Radiated) 

Date of Test 2009/02/26 Test Site OATS 3 

Test Condition Channel 189 (GSM 850) Test Range 30MHz~10GHz 

 

Frequency 
Reading 

Level 

Signal 

Generator 

Level 

Cable Loss
Antenna 

Gain 
EIRP Value Limit 

(GHz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) 

 

Horizontal Emissions 

1672.8 -36.331 -58.88 1.63 9.8 -50.71 -13 

2509.2 -29.509 -49.43 2.1 10.6 -40.93 -13 

3345.6 -41.950 -60.85 2.35 12.3 -50.90 -13 

4182 -46.955 -62.35 2.7 12.6 -52.45 -13 

5018.4 -53.884 -65.96 2.83 12.7 -56.09 -13 

5854.8 -55.420 -64.57 3.2 13 -54.77 -13 

 

 

 

 

Vertical Emissions 

1672.8 -35.518 -58.11 1.63 9.8 -49.94 -13 

2509.2 -29.954 -48.97 2.1 10.6 -40.47 -13 

3345.6 -42.542 -60.4 2.35 12.3 -50.45 -13 

4182 -45.542 -58.8 2.7 12.6 -48.90 -13 

5018.4 -53.705 -64.15 2.83 12.7 -54.28 -13 

5854.8 -55.007 -60.99 3.2 13 -51.19 -13 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Receiver setting (Peak Detector) : RBW:3MHz; VBW:3MHz 
2. EIRP Value = Signal Generator Level + Antenna Gain - Cable Loss 
3. Spurious emissions past 6 GHz are not shown, due to the magnitude of spurious 

emissions attenuated more than 20 dB below the limit. 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Radiated) 

Date of Test 2009/02/26 Test Site OATS 3 

Test Condition Channel 189 (GSM 850 GPRS) Test Range 30MHz~10GHz 

 

Frequency 
Reading 

Level 

Signal 

Generator 

Level 

Cable Loss
Antenna 

Gain 
EIRP Value Limit 

(GHz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) 

 

Horizontal Emissions 

1672.8 -37.374 -59.93 1.63 9.53 -51.760 -13 

2509.2 -29.779 -49.7 2.1 9.7 -41.200 -13 

3345.6 -41.305 -60.205 2.35 9.85 -50.255 -13 

4182 -46.781 -62.269 2.7 10.1 -52.369 -13 

5018.4 -54.302 -66.386 2.83 10.93 -56.516 -13 

5854.8 -55.347 -64.497 3.2 11.5 -54.697 -13 

 

 

 

 

Vertical Emissions 

1672.8 -34.069 -56.666 1.63 9.53 -48.496 -13 

2509.2 -39.221 -58.244 2.1 9.7 -49.744 -13 

3345.6 -46.477 -64.344 2.35 9.85 -54.394 -13 

4182 -49.225 -62.483 2.7 10.1 -52.583 -13 

5018.4 -53.969 -64.421 2.83 10.93 -54.551 -13 

5854.8 -55.580 -61.564 3.2 11.5 -51.764 -13 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Receiver setting (Peak Detector) : RBW:3MHz; VBW:3MHz 
2. EIRP Value = Signal Generator Level + Antenna Gain - Cable Loss 
3. Spurious emissions past 6 GHz are not shown, due to the magnitude of spurious 

emissions attenuated more than 20 dB below the limit. 

 



 Report No.:092307R-HPUSP07V01

 

 Page: 134 of 160  

 

 

 

Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Radiated) 

Date of Test 2009/02/26 Test Site OATS 3 

Test Condition Channel 189 (GSM 850 EGPRS) Test Range 30MHz~10GHz 

 

Frequency 
Reading 

Level 

Signal 

Generator 

Level 

Cable Loss
Antenna 

Gain 
EIRP Value Limit 

(GHz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) 

 

Horizontal Emissions 

1672.8 -37.477 -59.763 1.63 9.8 -51.863 -13 

2509.2 -32.490 -51.511 2.1 10.6 -43.911 -13 

3345.6 -42.132 -58.582 2.35 12.3 -51.082 -13 

4182 -48.666 -61.654 2.7 12.6 -54.254 -13 

5018.4 -52.948 -63.262 2.83 12.7 -55.162 -13 

5854.8 -55.302 -62.952 3.2 13 -54.652 -13 

 

 

 

 

Vertical Emissions 

1672.8 -36.504 -58.831 1.63 9.8 -50.931 -13 

2509.2 -37.805 -55.928 2.1 10.6 -48.328 -13 

3345.6 -45.124 -60.541 2.35 12.3 -53.041 -13 

4182 -49.913 -60.671 2.7 12.6 -53.271 -13 

5018.4 -53.909 -62.591 2.83 12.7 -54.491 -13 

5854.8 -56.089 -60.573 3.2 13 -52.273 -13 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Receiver setting (Peak Detector) : RBW:3MHz; VBW:3MHz 
2. EIRP Value = Signal Generator Level + Antenna Gain - Cable Loss 
3. Spurious emissions past 6 GHz are not shown, due to the magnitude of spurious 

emissions attenuated more than 20 dB below the limit. 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Radiated) 

Date of Test 2009/02/26 Test Site OATS 3 

Test Condition Channel 661 (PCS1900) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

 

Frequency 
Reading 

Level 

Signal 

Generator 

Level 

Cable Loss
Antenna 

Gain 
EIRP Value Limit 

(GHz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) 

 

Horizontal Emissions 

3760 -42.075 -57.039 2.53 10 -49.569 -13 

5640 -43.192 -52.913 3.05 11.4 -44.563 -13 

7520 -54.698 -55.758 3.65 11.49 -47.918 -13 

9400 -50.332 -51.141 3.85 12 -42.991 -13 

11280 -58.374 -55.969 4.58 12.65 -47.899 -13 

 

 

 

 

 

Vertical Emissions 

3760 -42.188 -57.22 2.53 10 -49.75 -13 

5640 -48.283 -59.17 3.05 11.4 -50.82 -13 

7520 -53.151 -54.17 3.65 11.49 -46.33 -13 

9400 -48.039 -48.46 3.85 12 -40.31 -13 

11280 -57.828 -55.38 4.58 12.65 -47.31 -13 

 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Receiver setting (Peak Detector) : RBW:3MHz; VBW:3MHz 
2. EIRP Value = Signal Generator Level + Antenna Gain - Cable Loss 
3. Spurious emissions past 12GHz are not shown, due to the magnitude of spurious 

emissions attenuated more than 20 dB below the limit. 

 



 Report No.:092307R-HPUSP07V01

 

 Page: 136 of 160  

 

 

 

Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Radiated) 

Date of Test 2009/02/26 Test Site OATS 3 

Test Condition Channel 661 (PCS1900 GPRS) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

 

Frequency 
Reading 

Level 

Signal 

Generator 

Level 

Cable Loss
Antenna 

Gain 
EIRP Value Limit 

(GHz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) 

 

Horizontal Emissions 

3760 -41.886 -56.85 2.53 10 -49.380 -13 

5640 -41.717 -51.438 3.05 11.4 -43.088 -13 

7520 -54.551 -55.611 3.65 11.49 -47.771 -13 

9400 -48.480 -49.289 3.85 12 -41.139 -13 

11280 -58.627 -56.222 4.58 12.65 -48.152 -13 

 

 

 

 

 

Vertical Emissions 

3760 -43.747 -58.787 2.53 10 -51.317 -13 

5640 -49.411 -60.301 3.05 11.4 -51.951 -13 

7520 -55.844 -56.867 3.65 11.49 -49.027 -13 

9400 -45.435 -45.857 3.85 12 -37.707 -13 

11280 -58.252 -55.672 4.58 12.65 -47.602 -13 

 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Receiver setting (Peak Detector) : RBW:3MHz; VBW:3MHz 
2. EIRP Value = Signal Generator Level + Antenna Gain - Cable Loss 
3. Spurious emissions past 12GHz are not shown, due to the magnitude of spurious 

emissions attenuated more than 20 dB below the limit. 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Radiated) 

Date of Test 2009/02/26 Test Site OATS 3 

Test Condition Channel 661 (PCS1900 EGPRS) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

 

Frequency 
Reading 

Level 

Signal 

Generator 

Level 

Cable Loss
Antenna 

Gain 
EIRP Value Limit 

(GHz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) 

 

Horizontal Emissions 

3760 -50.258 -65.222 2.53 10 -57.752 -13 

5640 -50.410 -60.131 3.05 11.4 -51.781 -13 

7520 -59.426 -60.486 3.65 11.49 -52.646 -13 

9400 -58.592 -59.401 3.85 12 -51.251 -13 

11280 -57.629 -55.224 4.58 12.65 -47.154 -13 

 

 

 

 

 

Vertical Emissions 

3760 -50.998 -66.038 2.53 10 -58.568 -13 

5640 -56.940 -67.83 3.05 11.4 -59.480 -13 

7520 -54.789 -55.812 3.65 11.49 -47.972 -13 

9400 -58.278 -58.7 3.85 12 -50.550 -13 

11280 -59.186 -56.606 4.58 12.65 -48.536 -13 

 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Receiver setting (Peak Detector) : RBW:3MHz; VBW:3MHz 
2. EIRP Value = Signal Generator Level + Antenna Gain - Cable Loss 
3. Spurious emissions past 12GHz are not shown, due to the magnitude of spurious 

emissions attenuated more than 20 dB below the limit. 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Radiated) 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site OATS 3 

Test Condition Channel 4183 (WCDMA BAND V) Test Range 30MHz~10GHz 

 

Frequency 
Reading 

Level 

Signal 

Generator 

Level 

Cable Loss
Antenna 

Gain 
EIRP Value Limit 

(GHz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) 

 

Horizontal Emissions 

1672.8 -36.220 -58.506 1.63 9.53 -50.606 -13 

2509.2 -47.003 -66.024 2.1 9.7 -58.424 -13 

3345.6 -40.674 -57.124 2.35 9.85 -49.624 -13 

4182 -47.327 -60.315 2.7 10.1 -52.915 -13 

5018.4 -52.750 -63.064 2.83 10.93 -54.964 -13 

5854.8 -56.147 -63.797 3.2 11.5 -55.497 -13 

 

 

 

 

Vertical Emissions 

1672.8 -37.163 -59.49 1.63 9.53 -51.590 -13 

2509.2 -43.536 -61.659 2.1 9.7 -54.059 -13 

3345.6 -37.506 -52.923 2.35 9.85 -45.423 -13 

4182 -44.960 -55.718 2.7 10.1 -48.318 -13 

5018.4 -53.018 -61.7 2.83 10.93 -53.600 -13 

5854.8 -55.393 -59.877 3.2 11.5 -51.577 -13 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Receiver setting (Peak Detector) : RBW:3MHz; VBW:3MHz 
2. EIRP Value = Signal Generator Level + Antenna Gain - Cable Loss 
3. Spurious emissions past 6 GHz are not shown, due to the magnitude of spurious 

emissions attenuated more than 20 dB below the limit. 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Radiated) 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site OATS 3 

Test Condition Channel 4183 (WCDMA BAND V HSDPA) Test Range 30MHz~10GHz 

 

Frequency 
Reading 

Level 

Signal 

Generator 

Level 

Cable Loss
Antenna 

Gain 
EIRP Value Limit 

(GHz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) 

 

Horizontal Emissions 

1672.8 -20.632 -42.918 1.63 9.53 -35.018 -13 

2509.2 -31.909 -50.93 2.1 9.7 -43.330 -13 

3345.6 -28.493 -44.943 2.35 9.85 -37.443 -13 

4182 -39.696 -52.684 2.7 10.1 -45.284 -13 

5018.4 -47.251 -57.565 2.83 10.93 -49.465 -13 

5854.8 -55.111 -62.761 3.2 11.5 -54.461 -13 

 

 

 

 

Vertical Emissions 

1672.8 -28.345 -50.672 1.63 9.53 -42.772 -13 

2509.2 -33.906 -52.029 2.1 9.7 -44.429 -13 

3345.6 -34.200 -49.617 2.35 9.85 -42.117 -13 

4182 -43.774 -54.532 2.7 10.1 -47.132 -13 

5018.4 -47.495 -56.177 2.83 10.93 -48.077 -13 

5854.8 -55.077 -59.561 3.2 11.5 -51.261 -13 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Receiver setting (Peak Detector) : RBW:3MHz; VBW:3MHz 
2. EIRP Value = Signal Generator Level + Antenna Gain - Cable Loss 
3. Spurious emissions past 6 GHz are not shown, due to the magnitude of spurious 

emissions attenuated more than 20 dB below the limit. 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Radiated) 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site OATS 3 

Test Condition Channel 4183 (WCDMA BAND V HSUPA) Test Range 30MHz~10GHz 

 

Frequency 
Reading 

Level 

Signal 

Generator 

Level 

Cable Loss
Antenna 

Gain 
EIRP Value Limit 

(GHz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) 

 

Horizontal Emissions 

1672.8 -31.200 -53.486 1.63 9.53 -45.586 -13 

2509.2 -34.828 -53.849 2.1 9.7 -46.249 -13 

3345.6 -32.851 -49.301 2.35 9.85 -41.801 -13 

4182 -42.415 -55.403 2.7 10.1 -48.003 -13 

5018.4 -50.221 -60.535 2.83 10.93 -52.435 -13 

5854.8 -55.035 -62.685 3.2 11.5 -54.385 -13 

 

 

 

 

Vertical Emissions 

1672.8 -21.716 -44.043 1.63 9.53 -36.143 -13 

2509.2 -34.376 -52.499 2.1 9.7 -44.899 -13 

3345.6 -27.711 -43.128 2.35 9.85 -35.628 -13 

4182 -36.938 -47.696 2.7 10.1 -40.296 -13 

5018.4 -52.257 -60.939 2.83 10.93 -52.839 -13 

5854.8 -55.702 -60.186 3.2 11.5 -51.886 -13 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Receiver setting (Peak Detector) : RBW:3MHz; VBW:3MHz 
2. EIRP Value = Signal Generator Level + Antenna Gain - Cable Loss 
3. Spurious emissions past 6 GHz are not shown, due to the magnitude of spurious 

emissions attenuated more than 20 dB below the limit. 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Radiated) 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site OATS 3 

Test Condition Channel 9400 (WCDMA BAND II) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

 

Frequency 
Reading 

Level 

Signal 

Generator 

Level 

Cable Loss
Antenna 

Gain 
EIRP Value Limit 

(GHz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) 

 

Horizontal Emissions 

3760 -37.595 -52.559 2.53 10 -45.089 -13 

5640 -50.682 -60.403 3.05 11.4 -52.053 -13 

7520 -54.704 -55.764 3.65 11.49 -47.924 -13 

9400 -56.912 -57.721 3.85 12 -49.571 -13 

11280 -58.378 -55.973 4.58 12.65 -47.903 -13 

 

 

 

 

 

Vertical Emissions 

3760 -30.259 -45.299 2.53 10 -37.829 -13 

5640 -50.444 -61.334 3.05 11.4 -52.984 -13 

7520 -52.626 -53.649 3.65 11.49 -45.809 -13 

9400 -57.065 -57.487 3.85 12 -49.337 -13 

11280 -57.651 -55.071 4.58 12.65 -47.001 -13 

 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Receiver setting (Peak Detector) : RBW:3MHz; VBW:3MHz 
2. EIRP Value = Signal Generator Level + Antenna Gain - Cable Loss 
3. Spurious emissions past 12GHz are not shown, due to the magnitude of spurious 

emissions attenuated more than 20 dB below the limit. 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Radiated) 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site OATS 3 

Test Condition Channel 9400 (WCDMA BAND II HSDPA) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

 

Frequency 
Reading 

Level 

Signal 

Generator 

Level 

Cable Loss
Antenna 

Gain 
EIRP Value Limit 

(GHz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) 

 

Horizontal Emissions 

3760 -29.894 -44.858 2.53 10 -37.388 -13 

5640 -51.554 -61.275 3.05 11.4 -52.925 -13 

7520 -51.099 -52.159 3.65 11.49 -44.319 -13 

9400 -56.714 -57.523 3.85 12 -49.373 -13 

11280 -57.904 -55.499 4.58 12.65 -47.429 -13 

 

 

 

 

 

Vertical Emissions 

3760 -31.996 -47.036 2.53 10 -39.566 -13 

5640 -52.416 -63.306 3.05 11.4 -54.956 -13 

7520 -56.096 -57.119 3.65 11.49 -49.279 -13 

9400 -56.977 -57.399 3.85 12 -49.249 -13 

11280 -58.260 -55.68 4.58 12.65 -47.610 -13 

 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Receiver setting (Peak Detector) : RBW:3MHz; VBW:3MHz 
2. EIRP Value = Signal Generator Level + Antenna Gain - Cable Loss 
3. Spurious emissions past 12GHz are not shown, due to the magnitude of spurious 

emissions attenuated more than 20 dB below the limit. 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Spurious Emission (Radiated) 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site OATS 3 

Test Condition Channel 9400 (WCDMA BAND II HSUPA) Test Range 30MHz~20GHz 

 

Frequency 
Reading 

Level 

Signal 

Generator 

Level 

Cable Loss
Antenna 

Gain 
EIRP Value Limit 

(GHz) (dBm) (dBm) (dB) (dBi) (dBm) (dBm) 

 

Horizontal Emissions 

3760 -31.413 -46.377 2.53 10 -38.907 -13 

5640 -50.792 -60.513 3.05 11.4 -52.163 -13 

7520 -51.175 -52.235 3.65 11.49 -44.395 -13 

9400 -57.006 -57.815 3.85 12 -49.665 -13 

11280 -58.856 -56.451 4.58 12.65 -48.381 -13 

 

 

 

 

 

Vertical Emissions 

3760 -32.950 -47.99 2.53 10 -40.520 -13 

5640 -52.115 -63.005 3.05 11.4 -54.655 -13 

7520 -54.724 -55.747 3.65 11.49 -47.907 -13 

9400 -57.185 -57.607 3.85 12 -49.457 -13 

11280 -58.737 -56.157 4.58 12.65 -48.087 -13 

 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Receiver setting (Peak Detector) : RBW:3MHz; VBW:3MHz 
2. EIRP Value = Signal Generator Level + Antenna Gain - Cable Loss 
3. Spurious emissions past 12GHz are not shown, due to the magnitude of spurious 

emissions attenuated more than 20 dB below the limit. 
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6    Frequency Stability Under Temperature & Voltage Variations  

6.1    Test Equipment 

The following test equipments are used during the frequency stability test: 

Equipment Manufacturer Model No./Serial No. Last Cal. 

Universal Radio 
Communication Tester 

R & S 
 

CMU200 / 104846 Apr., 2008 

Standard Temperature 

& Humidity Chamber 
WIT TH-1S-B / 108210 Aug., 2008

DC Power Supply Topward 6303D / 670302 N/A 

Note: All equipments upon which need to be calibrated are with calibration period of 1 year 

 

6.2    Test Setup 

 

6.3    Limits 

 

Limit <±2.5ppm 
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6.4    Test Procedure 

The frequency stability of transmitter is measured by: 

(a) Temperature: The temperature is varied from -30°C to 50°C in 10°C increament using 

a standard temperature & Humidity chamber. 

(b) Primary Supply Voltage: The primary supply voltage is varied 85% to 115% of the 

nominal value for non hand-carried equipment. For hand-carried, battery-powered 

equipment, primary supply voltage is reduced to the battery operating endpoint which 

shall be specified by the manufacturer. 

 

The EUT was connected via the base station simulator. Universal Radio Communication 

Tester, (CMU200), was used to measure The Frequency Error. The maximum result of 

measurements was recorded. 

6.5    Test Specification 

According to Part 2.1055,22.355,24.235 
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6.6    Test Result of Frequency Stability Under Temperature Variations 

Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Frequency Stability Under Temperature Variations & Voltage Variations 

Date of Test 2009/02/26 Test Site CTR 

Test 

Condition 

GSM 850 / Channel 189 Test Range -30℃~+50℃ 

 

 

 

Temperature 

Interval(℃) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

-30 0.836 40 ±2.09 

-20 0.836 -31 ±2.09 

-10 0.836 -37 ±2.09 

0 0.836 -18 ±2.09 

10 0.836 -32 ±2.09 

20 0.836 -47 ±2.09 

30 0.836 23 ±2.09 

40 0.836 -47 ±2.09 

50 0.836 45 ±2.09 

 

Voltage Variations 

 

DC Voltage 

(V) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

4.2 0.836 -48 ±2.09 

3.7 0.836 -47 ±2.09 

3.4 0.836 -47 ±2.09 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Frequency Stability Under Temperature Variations & Voltage Variations 

Date of Test 2009/02/26 Test Site CTR 

Test 

Condition 

GSM 850 GPRS / Channel 189 Test Range -30℃~+50℃ 

 

 

 

Temperature 

Interval(℃) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

-30 0.836 67 ±2.09 

-20 0.836 43 ±2.09 

-10 0.836 -32 ±2.09 

0 0.836 34 ±2.09 

10 0.836 -37 ±2.09 

20 0.836 -45 ±2.09 

30 0.836 -69 ±2.09 

40 0.836 -57 ±2.09 

50 0.836 52 ±2.09 

 

Voltage Variations 

 

DC Voltage 

(V) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

4.2 0.836 53 ±2.09 

3.7 0.836 -37 ±2.09 

3.4 0.836 -38 ±2.09 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Frequency Stability Under Temperature Variations & Voltage Variations 

Date of Test 2009/02/26 Test Site CTR 

Test 

Condition 

GSM 850 EGPRS / Channel 189 Test Range -30℃~+50℃ 

 

 

 

Temperature 

Interval(℃) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

-30 0.836 39 ±2.09 

-20 0.836 32 ±2.09 

-10 0.836 20 ±2.09 

0 0.836 -32 ±2.09 

10 0.836 -31 ±2.09 

20 0.836 -43 ±2.09 

30 0.836 -43 ±2.09 

40 0.836 -18 ±2.09 

50 0.836 46 ±2.09 

 

Voltage Variations 

 

DC Voltage 

(V) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

4.2 0.836 -45 ±2.09 

3.7 0.836 -43 ±2.09 

3.4 0.836 -34 ±2.09 
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.Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Frequency Stability Under Temperature Variations & Voltage Variations 

Date of Test 2009/02/26 Test Site CTR 

Test 

Condition 

PCS 1900 / Channel 661 Test Range -30℃~+50℃

 

 

 

Temperature 

Interval(℃) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

-30 1.88 -75 ±4.7 

-20 1.88 -70 ±4.7 

-10 1.88 -63 ±4.7 

0 1.88 51 ±4.7 

10 1.88 76 ±4.7 

20 1.88 -93 ±4.7 

30 1.88 -106 ±4.7 

40 1.88 -111 ±4.7 

50 1.88 89 ±4.7 

 

Voltage Variations 

 

DC Voltage 

(V) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

4.2 1.88 -102 ±4.7 

3.7 1.88 -93 ±4.7 

3.4 1.88 -98 ±4.7 
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.Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Frequency Stability Under Temperature Variations & Voltage Variations 

Date of Test 2009/02/26 Test Site CTR 

Test 

Condition 

PCS 1900 GPRS / Channel 661 Test Range -30℃~+50℃

 

 

 

Temperature 

Interval(℃) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

-30 1.88 -118 ±4.7 

-20 1.88 -72 ±4.7 

-10 1.88 85 ±4.7 

0 1.88 74 ±4.7 

10 1.88 -83 ±4.7 

20 1.88 -98 ±4.7 

30 1.88 -114 ±4.7 

40 1.88 -124 ±4.7 

50 1.88 118 ±4.7 

 

Voltage Variations 

 

DC Voltage 

(V) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

4.2 1.88 67 ±4.7 

3.7 1.88 -98 ±4.7 

3.4 1.88 -68 ±4.7 
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.Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Frequency Stability Under Temperature Variations & Voltage Variations 

Date of Test 2009/02/26 Test Site CTR 

Test 

Condition 

PCS 1900 EGPRS / Channel 661 Test Range -30℃~+50℃

 

 

 

Temperature 

Interval(℃) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

-30 1.88 -69 ±4.7 

-20 1.88 61 ±4.7 

-10 1.88 55 ±4.7 

0 1.88 57 ±4.7 

10 1.88 50 ±4.7 

20 1.88 -74 ±4.7 

30 1.88 -82 ±4.7 

40 1.88 -102 ±4.7 

50 1.88 94 ±4.7 

 

Voltage Variations 

 

DC Voltage 

(V) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

4.2 1.88 79 ±4.7 

3.7 1.88 -74 ±4.7 

3.4 1.88 -90 ±4.7 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Frequency Stability Under Temperature Variations & Voltage Variations 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site CTR 

Test 

Condition 

WCDMA BAND V / Channel 4183 Test Range -30℃~+50℃ 

 

 

 

Temperature 

Interval(℃) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

-30 0.836 29 ±2.09 

-20 0.836 26 ±2.09 

-10 0.836 -29 ±2.09 

0 0.836 -28 ±2.09 

10 0.836 -29 ±2.09 

20 0.836 -31 ±2.09 

30 0.836 -29 ±2.09 

40 0.836 -27 ±2.09 

50 0.836 25 ±2.09 

 

Voltage Variations 

 

DC Voltage 

(V) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

4.2 0.836 -28 ±2.09 

3.7 0.836 -31 ±2.09 

3.4 0.836 -30 ±2.09 
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.Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Frequency Stability Under Temperature Variations & Voltage Variations 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site CTR 

Test 

Condition 

WCDMA BAND V HSDPA / Channel 4183 Test Range -30℃~+50℃

 

 

 

Temperature 

Interval(℃) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

-30 0.836 -33 ±2.09 

-20 0.836 25 ±2.09 

-10 0.836 27 ±2.09 

0 0.836 -36 ±2.09 

10 0.836 -31 ±2.09 

20 0.836 -28 ±2.09 

30 0.836 -34 ±2.09 

40 0.836 -36 ±2.09 

50 0.836 23 ±2.09 

 

 

Voltage Variations 

 

DC Voltage 

(V) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

4.2 0.836 -32 ±2.09 

3.7 0.836 -28 ±2.09 

3.4 0.836 -33 ±2.09 
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.Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Frequency Stability Under Temperature Variations & Voltage Variations 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site CTR 

Test 

Condition 

WCDMA BAND V HSUPA / Channel 4183 Test Range -30℃~+50℃

 

 

 

Temperature 

Interval(℃) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

-30 0.836 -27 ±2.09 

-20 0.836 26 ±2.09 

-10 0.836 26 ±2.09 

0 0.836 -33 ±2.09 

10 0.836 -29 ±2.09 

20 0.836 -32 ±2.09 

30 0.836 -29 ±2.09 

40 0.836 -27 ±2.09 

50 0.836 -32 ±2.09 

 

 

Voltage Variations 

 

DC Voltage 

(V) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

4.2 0.836 -25 ±2.09 

3.7 0.836 -32 ±2.09 

3.4 0.836 -28 ±2.09 
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Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Frequency Stability Under Temperature Variations & Voltage Variations 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site CTR 

Test 

Condition 

WCDMA BAND II / Channel 9400 Test Range -30℃~+50℃ 

 

 

 

Temperature 

Interval(℃) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

-30 1.88 54 ±4.7 

-20 1.88 59 ±4.7 

-10 1.88 48 ±4.7 

0 1.88 -51 ±4.7 

10 1.88 -49 ±4.7 

20 1.88 -68 ±4.7 

30 1.88 73 ±4.7 

40 1.88 73 ±4.7 

50 1.88 74 ±4.7 

 

Voltage Variations 

 

DC Voltage 

(V) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

4.2 1.88 -71 ±4.7 

3.7 1.88 -68 ±4.7 

3.4 1.88 -70 ±4.7 
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.Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Frequency Stability Under Temperature Variations & Voltage Variations 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site CTR 

Test 

Condition 

WCDMA BAND II HSDPA / Channel 9400 Test Range -30℃~+50℃

 

 

 

Temperature 

Interval(℃) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

-30 1.88 -52 ±4.7 

-20 1.88 54 ±4.7 

-10 1.88 48 ±4.7 

0 1.88 -53 ±4.7 

10 1.88 -53 ±4.7 

20 1.88 -75 ±4.7 

30 1.88 -72 ±4.7 

40 1.88 -67 ±4.7 

50 1.88 75 ±4.7 

 

Voltage Variations 

 

DC Voltage 

(V) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

4.2 1.88 -74 ±4.7 

3.7 1.88 -75 ±4.7 

3.4 1.88 -71 ±4.7 
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.Product Smart Handheld 

Test Mode  Frequency Stability Under Temperature Variations & Voltage Variations 

Date of Test 2009/02/27 Test Site CTR 

Test 

Condition 

WCDMA BAND II HSUPA / Channel 9400 Test Range -30℃~+50℃

 

 

 

Temperature 

Interval(℃) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

-30 1.88 53 ±4.7 

-20 1.88 -51 ±4.7 

-10 1.88 48 ±4.7 

0 1.88 -51 ±4.7 

10 1.88 -52 ±4.7 

20 1.88 -74 ±4.7 

30 1.88 -41 ±4.7 

40 1.88 74 ±4.7 

50 1.88 77 ±4.7 

 

Voltage Variations 

 

DC Voltage 

(V) 

Test Frequency 

(GHz) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Limit 

(KHz) 

4.2 1.88 -68 ±4.7 

3.7 1.88 -74 ±4.7 

3.4 1.88 -28 ±4.7 
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7 EMI Reduction Method During Compliance Testing 

 

No modification was made during testing.  
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Attachment 1: EUT Test Photographs 
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Attachment 2: EUT Detailed Photographs 
 




